NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by William W. Miller and Wanda D. Miller, and wanda D. Miller,

		TOTAL CALLET TOTAL CO.			
**********		deed 1	made by William	_ ••	
in favor	of m	Aspen Titl	-y	W. Miller	Vanda D. Miller, , as grantor, to , as trustee, , as beneficiary, in the mortgage records of
dated	oz Town &	County & Es	Crow C-	and	Vanda D. Mair
Klamat	January 25	Mortgage	v. company*		miller,
ama E	n	, 19 85	an Ore	0.00	as dend-
tee/file/j	note (	County C. recorded	Feb	corporations	samor, to
Propertu.	aid amont / microfilm	/regon, in	Legruary	7.5	in the mortgage records of age1853, or as to the City of of the cords of the City of
Klan	situated in said cours	reception No-	M-85	, 1985	in the as beneficiary
wramath	Falls as	y and state to	mountain Lind:	94 -	" tile mortgage records
Clerk,	Klamath accordi	ng to the	ot 9. Rian	e-which) covering	age1853
	County.	Ores official	1 P1- Prock 13.	Fire the Fire	e following at
_		Mobile	". Prat thereof	Addition	to 11 described real
The bene			Home - 1984 77	on file in the	the City of
*The home	ficiary has ann		FI	eetwood some	of the c
True Dene	ricial inter	Ointed William .		, serial	in the mortgage records of age1853, or as e following described real to the City of Office of the County

\* The beneficiary has appointed William L. Larkins, Jr. as successor trustee. 1984 Fleetwood, Serial No. ORFL2AE24480324: \*\*The beneficial interest was assigned to Peoples Mortgage Company by Assignment of Deed of Trust recorded 2/5/85 in M-85, page 1857, and re-recorded 8/16/85 in M-85, page 12929,

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortance records of the county The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county of countries in which the above described real property is situate. further that no action has been instituted to recover and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the country of counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the country of the coun or counties in which the above described real property is situate; turther, that no action has been instituted to recover such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4). action has been dismissed except as permitted by URS 86.735(4).

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the first successor in interest with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the pertormance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default for which foreclosure is made is drantor's failure to have when due the following said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following day of each month thereafter in the sum of \$437 each plus late charges totalling \$104.88 day of each month thereafter in the sum of \$437 each, plus late charges totalling \$104.88,

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: The principal balance owing in the sum of \$37,268.80, plus interest accruing on the unpaid principal balance at the rate of 13% per annum from January 1, 1986 until paid in full, plus late charges totalling \$104.88, plus the cost of a foreclosure report in the sum of \$247, and plus other costs

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public suction to the hidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had or elect to toreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to UKS 80.703 to 80.793, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed todether with any interest the drantor at public auction to the highest bidger for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor of the trust deed, to satisfy the oblidations secured by said had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed, and the expenses of the sale including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law and the reaor his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

le fees of trustee's attorneys.

Said sale will be held at the hour of 10:30 o'clock, A. ...M., in accord with the standard of time established

Resembler 10 86 Klamath County Courthouse. 316 Main Street, Jounes of Klamath Falls County of Klamath County or State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place last set for said sale.

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other

NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "begeficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

DATEDrick, July 16 , 1986	William L. Lar	m d ja	arno y_
Condwierighent connecte	94.570)	Beneficiary	(State which)
County of Multinomah ) ss.	STATE OF OREGON, Coun The toregoin	ty of	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	, 19	, by	owledged before me this
Welliam L. Larkins, Jr.	president, a	nd by	and the second of the second o
Met & Kresonis	secretary o		ehalf of the corporation.
(SEAL) Notary Jublic for Oregon My commission expires: June 5, 1988	Notary Public for Oregon		oral of the corporation.
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND	My commission expires:		(SEAL)

## **ELECTION TO SELL** (FORM No. 884) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., FORTLAND, OR

Re: Trust Deed From

William W. Miller and Wanda D. Miller, PMC 9027368 Grantor

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO William L. Larkins, Jr. Weiss, DesCamp, Botteri & Hube 2300 U.S. Bancorp Tower 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97204

SPACE RESERVED

RECORDER'S USE

Fee: \$9.00

STATE OF OREGON,

County of .....Klamath..... I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the

at ...11:22. o'clock ... A.M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No...... M86...... on page 12789 ... or as fee/file/instrument/ microfilm/reception No. .. 63908 Record of Mortgages of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk